The following are the general terms of use for the website <u>www.astangawellness.com</u>, which is an Ayurveda-focused website:

- 1. Acceptance of Terms: By accessing or using the website, you agree to be bound by these terms of use and all applicable laws and regulations. If you do not agree to these terms, you are not authorized to use the website. You also certify that you are 18 years and above if you decide to continue to use this wensite.
- 2. **Changes to Terms:** Astanga Wellness reserves the right to modify these terms at any time. Your continued use of the website after any changes to these terms constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.
- 3. Use of Website: The website and its contents are for informational purposes only and are not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Astanga Wellness does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of any information on the website.
- 4. **Proprietary Rights:** The website and its content are protected by copyright, trademark, and other proprietary rights. You agree not to reproduce, modify, or distribute any content without the express written consent of Astanga Wellness.
- 5. **User Submissions:** You grant Astanga Wellness a non-exclusive, transferable, sub-licensable, royalty-free, perpetual, and worldwide license to use, copy, modify, and display any information or material you submit to the website.
- 6. Disclaimer of Warranties: The website and its content are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. Astanga Wellness makes no representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, reliability, completeness, or timeliness of the website or its content.
- 7. Limitation of Liability: Astanga Wellness shall not be liable for any damages arising from your use of the website or its content. This includes, but is not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages.
- 8. **Indemnification:** You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Astanga Wellness from any claims arising from your use of the website or its content.
- 9. **Governing Law:** These terms of use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which Astanga Wellness is located.
- 10. **Contact Information:** If you have any questions or concerns about these terms of use, please contact Astanga Wellness at <u>drkembhavi@astangawellness.com</u>